DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-912066

RPTT:\$1306.50 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,341.50 Pgs=3

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

03/26/2018 03:06 PM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

James W. Heintz Catherine J. Heintz 649 Sobrato Way Campbell, Ca 95008

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jsame as above

Escrow No. 1800828-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-07-610-029

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$ 1306.50

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thao Ho, an unmarried woman

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to James W. Heintz and Catherine J. Heintz, Husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Thao Ho This instrument was acknowledged before on , May 2 by Thao Ho STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Washoe TYLER MACALUSO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 16-3876-2 - Expires October 14, 2020

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11, in Block C of the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS PHASE 1, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 11, 1993 as Document No. 309550.

APN: 1420-07-610-029



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						\ \	
a.	1420-07-610-029						\ \	
þ.					200000		\ \	
C.						The state of the s	\ \	
d.		-		(			-11	
2.	Type of Property:		0					<u> </u>
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex	FOR Book			NAL USE ONLY	
С. е.	☐ Condo/Twnhse☐ Apt. Bldg	d. 🖸 f. 🗀	Comm'l/Ind'l		of Record	Pa	Je	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Note	in the second	ing		V )
j.	Other			/ LIVE		<del>\</del>		
١.	- 1.00 ·			<del></del>				1
3. <b>a</b> .	Total Value/Sales Price	•	76. 76.		335,000.00	)		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only	(value of property)	\$ <u></u>			<del></del>	<del></del>
C.	Transfer Tax Value	<b>-</b>		<b>N</b> 5 <u>-</u> 3	335,000.00	50		<del></del>
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	/		1300	.50		
4.	If Exemption Claimed			V				
			NRS 375.090, Se	ction				a. a. a. survey one
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exemption	on:			·		
<b>5</b> .	Partial Interest: Percei		a Assess Serve di	%	<del></del>	<u></u>		<del></del>
The ut 375.11 support parties result	ndersigned declares and 10, that the information red by documentation is agree that disallowand in a penalty of 10% of the ter shall be jointly and	d acknowled provided if called up ce of any called the tax due	edges, under pena is correct to the on to substantiate claimed exemption, plus interest at 15	best of the the informa or other do per monti	eir informa ation provi etermination h. Pursuar	ition and be ded herein. on of additio	elief, and can b Furthermore, thonal tax due, ma	e 1e 1y
Signat	ure hiolah		_	Capacity	S	ELLER	Kousin	<u></u>
Signat	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			Capacity			7.0	
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMAT	TION	BUY	ER (GRAN	ITEE) INFO	RMATION	
	(REQUIRE	D)			•	EQUIRED)	Catherine J	Heintz
	lame: Thao Ho			Print Name:	James W			.710114
Addres				Address:	649	Sobrate	way	
City:	CARSON				upbella	anne.		
State:	Zip: NV_	897	03	State: (A-Z	Zip:	WO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Print N	COMPANY/PERS		ESTING RECORD	ING (Requi		Seller or B 28-020-RLT		
	ss: 1483 Highway 395 N				0.0000	-U-UEU-IVE I		<del></del>
	tate, Zip: Gardnerville,							<del></del>
		7	THIS FORM MAY	BE RECO	RDED/MIC	ROFILMED		